•	ADS81.110 DT091	Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 4 OCT 200	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	03-24-2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark (102966031 —	10/509918 ments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of reca	eiving party(ies):	
1) Montserrat ARMENGOL ASPARO 2) Pere DALMASES BARJOAN		Name: <u>Laboratorios Vita, S.A.</u> Address: Av. Barcelona 69	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacher [] Yes [X] No		n Despi, Barcelona, Spain	
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other:	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Execution Dates: June 30, 2004; June 30, 2004			
If this document is being filed together with a ne A. Patent Application No(s).:	B. Patent No(s).:	on are: June 30, 2004; June 30, 2004	
Ad	ional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspon- concerning document should be mailed: 	nce 6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: [1]	
Name: Steinberg & Raskin, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Address: <u>1140 Avenue of the Americas, 15th Fl</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10036-5</u>	[1] Authorized to be chard	jed to deposit account	
0	8. Deposit account number:		
Our Ref.: <u>932.1271</u>	500518		
a see a segur salat para profesi a profesi azar an anan	[X] Authorized to charge a	additional fees to deposit account	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form the original document. <u>Dona C. Edwards Reg. No. 42,507</u> Name of Person Signing Signature 	oing information is true and correct and any att		
	, s including cover sheet, attachments, and docu	ment: [2]	
Mail documents to	recorded with required cover sheet informa Patent & Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assigr	ation to:	

P. O. Box 1450, Washington, D.C. 22313-1450

.

PATENT REEL: 016379 FRAME: 0819

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS,

ARMENGOL ASPARO, Montserrat, of Av. Barcelona, 69, 08970 BARCELONA (ES) DALMASES BARJOAN, Pere, of C. Pi Margall 7, 1, 08980 SANT FELIU DE LLOBREGAT (ES)

are the inventors of a new and useful

PROCESS FOR PREPARING A PHARMACEUTICALLY ACTIVE COMPOUND

for which an application for a United States Patent is submitted herewith, and

WHEREAS, LABORATORIOS VITA, S.A., of Av. Barcelona 69, 08970 SANT JOAN DESPI (Barcelona) Spain

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said application; NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, and in and to any patent which shall be issued on said invention and any reissued patent which shall be issued thereon; the interest in said patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

NAME OF ASSIGNOR:

30.

Name: ARMENGOL ASPARO, Montserrat

Signature:

Date:

June 30, 2004

Name: _ DALMASES BARJOAN, Pere

Signature: Date:

June

RECORDED: 10/06/2004